10.
11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

CEO

Chief Officer

Executive Director

Vice President

Vice President

Executive Director

Fire Captain

Vice President

Current Chief Executive Officer

President/Ceo

Vice President

Vice President

Manager

Chief Executive Officer

Executive Director

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Executive Officer

General Manager

Other Positions Held Special District

Beta Healthcare Group Risk

Management Authority

Inland Empire Health Plan

Transbay Joint Powers
Authority

Beta Healthcare Group Risk

Management Authority

Beta Healthcare Group Risk

Management Authority
Foothill Transit

Orange County Fire Authority

Beta Healthcare Group Risk

Management Authority

Santa Clara Community Health

Authority

Visit Greater Palm Springs
Beta Healthcare Group Risk

Management Authority

Beta Healthcare Group Risk

Management Authority

Silicon Valley Clean Water

Sacramento Area Council of

Governments

Southern California Association

of Governments

Fresno-Kings-Madera Regional

Health Authority

Alliance of Schools For
Cooperative Insurance
Programs

Northern California Power

Agency

Department

Executive

Health Plan Services

Transbay Jpa
Senior Leadership
Senior Leadership
Administrative
Operations
Department
Senior Leadership
Office of the Chief
Executive Officer

Administration

Senior Leadership

Senior Leadership

Administrative Services

Management

Executive Mgt-Admin

Administration

Administration

General Manager &
Exec Services

Total Wages

$1,235,939

$510,827
$494,586

$478,417

$442,607

$406,727
$401,721

$400,692

$400,000

$369,472
$366,810

$364,535

$359,309
$353,936

$352,960

$352,212

$342,242

$341,921

Total Retirement

& Health

Contribution
$710,911

$87,950
$22,939

$90,903

$94,121

$73,505
$95,806

$100,622

$39,208

$46,920
$58,907

$67,442

$73,569
$35,362

$104,760

$54,829

$90,834

$32,214



19.

20.

21.

22.
23.
24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.
30.
31.

32.

33.
34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Chief Executive Officer (Ceo)

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Executive Officer

Executive Officer
Chief Officer

Executive Director

Executive Director

Fire Captain

Chief Medical Officer

Fire Captain

Chief Officer
Chief Executive Officer
Chief Financial Officer

Fire Captain

Chief Officer

Chief Executive Officer/General

Manager

Executive Director

Fire Battalion Chief

Chief Information Officer

Chief Officer

Ontario International Airport
Authority

Public Risk Innovation
Solutions and Management
(PRISM)

Southern California Regional
Rail Authority

Inland Empire Health Plan
Inland Empire Health Plan

San Diego Association of
Governments

Southern California Public
Power Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Fresno-Kings-Madera Regional

Health Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Inland Empire Health Plan

Riverside Transit Agency

Santa Clara Community Health

Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Inland Empire Health Plan

Omnitrans

Western Riverside Council of
Governments

Orange County Fire Authority

Santa Clara Community Health

Authority
Inland Empire Health Plan

Operations

Administration

Office of the CEO

Health Plan Services
Health Plan Services

Executive

Administration

Operations
Department

Medical Management

Operations
Department

Health Plan Services
Executive Management

Finance

Operations
Department

Health Plan Services

Administration

Administration

Operations
Department

Information
Technology

Health Plan Services

$340,821

$337,276

$335,885

$335,774
$330,049
$329,082

$327,178

$323,379

$319,955

$316,476

$315,670
$313,928
$307,540

$307,193

$307,011
$306,919

$306,790

$303,788

$299,764

$294,792

$73,673

$75,273

$60,228

$74,409
$75.614
$66,798

$37.872

$95,313

$62,309

$103,824

$69,695
$73,211
$57,238

$99,777

$71,012
$79,637

$60,762

$115,914

$40,275

$55,223



39.

40.

41.

42.
43.

44,

45.

46.
47.

48.

49.

50.
51.

52.

53.

54.
55.

56.
57.

58.

Assistant General Manager ||

Fire Battalion Chief

Chief Medical Officer

Chief Officer
Chief Executive Officer

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Chief Executive Officer

Cont Sanbag Executive Director

Coo/General Counsel

General Manager

Chief Officer
Fire Battalion Chief

General Manager

Ceo

Fire Battalion Chief
Fire Battalion Chief

Deputy Executive Director

Assistant Executive Officer

Executive Director

Northern California Power
Agency

Orange County Fire Authority

Santa Clara Community Health

Authority
Inland Empire Health Plan

California Joint Powers
Insurance Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Cooperative Personnel Services

San Bernardino Associated

Governments

Sacramento Area Council of

Governments

Santa Ana Watershed Project

Authority
Inland Empire Health Plan

Orange County Fire Authority

California Intergovernmental

Risk Authority

Foothill/Eastern Transportation

Corridor Agency

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Foothill Transit

California Joint Powers
Insurance Authority

Alameda County

Transportation Commission

Admin Services

Operations
Department

Medical Management

Health Plan Services

Executive

Operations
Department

Operations
Department

Regular Full Time

Executive Director
Management
Administration
Health Plan Services
Operations
Department

Administration

Executive

Executive Management

Operations
Department

Administrative

Executive

Executive

$293,643

$293,540

$291,035

$290,596
$288,151

$287,206

$285,578

$284,539
$283,087

$283,074

$282,828

$282,703
$282,115

$282,015

$281,881

$279,579
$279,176

$278,019
$278,016

$277,533

$98,233

$113,014

$47,371

$55,378
$71,547

$110,001

$108,039

$40,232
$115,773

$37,949

$46,944

$58,292
$118,188

$63,914

$111,544

$119,964
$105,087

$64,783
$59,239

$68,581



59.

60.

61.
62.

63.

64.
65.

66.

67.

68.

69.
70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

Fire Battalion Chief

General Manager

Ceo

Fire Captain

Deputy Chief Executive Officer

Interim General Manager

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Chief Operating Officer

Fire Chief
Chief Financial Officer

Fire Captain

Fire Apparatus Engineer

Fire Captain

Assistant General Manager ||
Assistant General Manager ||
Fire Captain

Assistant Manger/Authority

Engineer

Fire Captain

Orange County Fire Authority

Central Marin Sanitation
Agency

Marin Clean Energy

Central County Fire
Department

Southern California Regional
Rail Authority

Friant Water Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Southern California Regional

Rail Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Fresno-Kings-Madera Regional

Health Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Northern California Power

Agency

Northern California Power
Agency

Orange County Fire Authority

Silicon Valley Clean Water

Orange County Fire Authority

Operations
Department

Administration

Administration

Fire

Office of the CEO

Administration

Operations
Department

Operations
Department

Operations
Department

Office of the COO

Executive Management

Finance

Operations
Department

Operations
Department

Operations
Department

Power Management
Generation Services
Operations
Department

Administrative Services

Operations
Department

$275,792

$274,977

$273,041
$271,401

$267,917

$267,800
$267,624

$267,317

$264,672

$264,285

$263,851
$263,546

$261,789

$261,463

$260,688

$259,841

$259,377

$259,022

$259,011

$257,919

$114,505

$68,518

$26,949
$80,600

$28,206

$0
$90,162

$87,667

$95,195

$62,650

$39,519
$43,804

$104,110

$88,724

$98,092

$101,767

$97,721

$90,154

$48,682

$104,002



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.
84.

85.

86.
87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.
97.

98.

Fire Captain

General Management

Assistant General Manager Il

Chief Executive Officer

Clinical Director

Deputy Exec Director (Admin)

Fire Battalion Chief

Executive Director

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

General Counsel

Chief Executive Officer

Fire Battalion Chief
Fire Captain

Fire Captain
Environmental Services
Manager

General Manager/Ceo

Fire Captain

Executive Director

Orange County Fire Authority

Water Employee Services
Authority

Northern California Power
Agency

Alameda Corridor
Transportation Authority

Inland Empire Health Plan

Southern California Association

of Governments

Orange County Fire Authority

Sonoma Clean Power Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Southern California Regional
Rail Authority

Association of California Water

Agencies Joint Powers
Insurance Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Central Marin Sanitation
Agency

Monterey-Salinas Transit

Orange County Fire Authority

Central Coast Water Authority

Operations
Department

General Manager

Legislative &
Regulatory

Administration
Management

Health Plan Services

Administration - Admin

Operations
Department

Administration

Operations
Department

Operations
Department

Operations
Department

Office of the General
Counsel

Chief Executive Officer

Operations
Department

Operations
Department

Operations
Department

Environmental Services

Administration

Operations
Department

Administration

$257,712

$257,122

$256,274

$255,942

$255,778
$255,014

$254,940

$254,492
$254,116

$253,842

$253,567

$253,088

$252,148

$251,435

$251,118

$250,363

$249,877

$249,239
$248,727

$248,680

$102,197

$73,598

$99,840

$81,557

$55,905
$59,814

$106,203

$29,218
$91,293

$101,707

$101,896

$65,287

$58,340

$109,687

$104,298

$102,069

$30,756

$42,425
$95,119

$49,809



99.

100.

Fire Division Chief

Chief Executive Officer

Orange County Fire Authority  Operations
Department
Special District Risk Administration

Management Authority
(Sacramento)

$248,450

$248,117

$125,165

$75,872



