	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	CEO		Beta Healthcare Group Risk Management Authority	Executive	\$1,235,939	\$710,911
2.	Chief Officer		Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$510,827	\$87,950
3.	Executive Director		Transbay Joint Powers Authority	Transbay Jpa	\$494,586	\$22,939
4.	Vice President		Beta Healthcare Group Risk Management Authority	Senior Leadership	\$478,417	\$90,903
5.	Vice President		Beta Healthcare Group Risk Management Authority	Senior Leadership	\$442,607	\$94,121
6.	Executive Director		Foothill Transit	Administrative	\$406,727	\$73,505
7.	Fire Captain		Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$401,721	\$95,806
8.	Vice President		Beta Healthcare Group Risk Management Authority	Senior Leadership	\$400,692	\$100,622
9.	Current Chief Executive Officer		Santa Clara Community Health Authority	Office of the Chief Executive Officer	\$400,000	\$39,208
10.	President/Ceo		Visit Greater Palm Springs	Administration	\$369,472	\$46,920
11.	Vice President		Beta Healthcare Group Risk Management Authority	Senior Leadership	\$366,810	\$58,907
12.	Vice President		Beta Healthcare Group Risk Management Authority	Senior Leadership	\$364,535	\$67,442
13.	Manager		Silicon Valley Clean Water	Administrative Services	\$359,309	\$73,569
14.	Chief Executive Officer		Sacramento Area Council of Governments	Management	\$353,936	\$35,362
15.	Executive Director		Southern California Association of Governments	Executive Mgt-Admin	\$352,960	\$104,760
16.	Chief Executive Officer		Fresno-Kings-Madera Regional Health Authority	Administration	\$352,212	\$54,829
17.	Chief Executive Officer		Alliance of Schools For Cooperative Insurance Programs	Administration	\$342,242	\$90,834
18.	General Manager		Northern California Power Agency	General Manager & Exec Services	\$341,921	\$32,214

19.	Chief Executive Officer (Ceo)	Ontario International Airport Authority	Operations	\$340,821	\$73,673
20.	Chief Executive Officer	Public Risk Innovation Solutions and Management (PRISM)	Administration	\$337,276	\$75,273
21.	Chief Executive Officer	Southern California Regional Rail Authority	Office of the CEO	\$335,885	\$60,228
22.	Executive Officer	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$335,774	\$74,409
23.	Chief Officer	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$330,049	\$75,614
24.	Executive Director	San Diego Association of Governments	Executive	\$329,082	\$66,798
25.	Executive Director	Southern California Public Power Authority	Administration	\$327,178	\$37,872
26.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$323,379	\$95,313
27.	Chief Medical Officer	Fresno-Kings-Madera Regional Health Authority	Medical Management	\$319,955	\$62,309
28.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$316,476	\$103,824
29.	Chief Officer	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$315,670	\$69,695
30.	Chief Executive Officer	Riverside Transit Agency	Executive Management	\$313,928	\$73,211
31.	Chief Financial Officer	Santa Clara Community Health Authority	Finance	\$307,540	\$57,238
32.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$307,193	\$99,777
33.	Chief Officer	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$307,011	\$71,012
34.	Chief Executive Officer/General Manager	Omnitrans	Administration	\$306,919	\$79,637
35.	Executive Director	Western Riverside Council of Governments	Administration	\$306,790	\$60,762
36.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$303,788	\$115,914
37.	Chief Information Officer	Santa Clara Community Health Authority	Information Technology	\$299,764	\$40,275
38.	Chief Officer	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$294,792	\$55,223

39.	Assistant General Manager II	Northern California Power Agency	Admin Services	\$293,643	\$98,233
40.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$293,540	\$113,014
41.	Chief Medical Officer	Santa Clara Community Health Authority	Medical Management	\$291,035	\$47,371
42.	Chief Officer	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$290,596	\$55,378
43.	Chief Executive Officer	California Joint Powers Insurance Authority	Executive	\$288,151	\$71,547
44.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$287,206	\$110,001
45.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$285,578	\$108,039
46.	Chief Executive Officer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$284,539	\$40,232
47.	Cont Sanbag Executive Director	San Bernardino Associated Governments	Executive Director	\$283,087	\$115,773
48.	Coo/General Counsel	Sacramento Area Council of Governments	Management	\$283,074	\$37,949
49.	General Manager	Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority	Administration	\$282,828	\$46,944
50.	Chief Officer	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$282,703	\$58,292
51.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$282,115	\$118,188
52.	General Manager	California Intergovernmental Risk Authority	Administration	\$282,015	\$63,914
53.	Ceo	Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency	Executive	\$281,881	\$111,544
54.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Executive Management	\$279,579	\$119,964
55.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$279,176	\$105,087
56.	Deputy Executive Director	Foothill Transit	Administrative	\$278,019	\$64,783
57.	Assistant Executive Officer	California Joint Powers Insurance Authority	Executive	\$278,016	\$59,239
58.	Executive Director	Alameda County Transportation Commission	Executive	\$277,533	\$68,581

59.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$275,792	\$114,505
60.	General Manager	Central Marin Sanitation Agency	Administration	\$274,977	\$68,518
61.	Сео	Marin Clean Energy	Administration	\$273,041	\$26,949
62.	Fire Captain	Central County Fire Department	Fire	\$271,401	\$80,600
63.	Deputy Chief Executive Officer	Southern California Regional Rail Authority	Office of the CEO	\$267,917	\$28,206
64.	Interim General Manager	Friant Water Authority	Administration	\$267,800	\$0
65.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$267,624	\$90,162
66.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$267,317	\$87,667
67.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$264,672	\$95,195
68.	Chief Operating Officer	Southern California Regional Rail Authority	Office of the COO	\$264,285	\$62,650
69.	Fire Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Executive Management	\$263,851	\$39,519
70.	Chief Financial Officer	Fresno-Kings-Madera Regional Health Authority	Finance	\$263,546	\$43,804
71.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$261,789	\$104,110
72.	Fire Apparatus Engineer	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$261,463	\$88,724
73.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$260,688	\$98,092
74.	Assistant General Manager II	Northern California Power Agency	Power Management	\$259,841	\$101,767
75.	Assistant General Manager II	Northern California Power Agency	Generation Services	\$259,377	\$97,721
76.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$259,022	\$90,154
77.	Assistant Manger/Authority Engineer	Silicon Valley Clean Water	Administrative Services	\$259,011	\$48,682
78.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$257,919	\$104,002

79.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$257,712	\$102,197
80.	General Management	Water Employee Services Authority	General Manager	\$257,122	\$73,598
81.	Assistant General Manager II	Northern California Power Agency	Legislative & Regulatory	\$256,274	\$99,840
82.	Chief Executive Officer	Alameda Corridor Transportation Authority	Administration Management	\$255,942	\$81,557
83.	Clinical Director	Inland Empire Health Plan	Health Plan Services	\$255,778	\$55,905
84.	Deputy Exec Director (Admin)	Southern California Association of Governments	Administration - Admin	\$255,014	\$59,814
85.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$254,940	\$106,203
86.	Executive Director	Sonoma Clean Power Authority	Administration	\$254,492	\$29,218
87.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$254,116	\$91,293
88.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$253,842	\$101,707
89.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$253,567	\$101,896
90.	General Counsel	Southern California Regional Rail Authority	Office of the General Counsel	\$253,088	\$65,287
91.	Chief Executive Officer	Association of California Water Agencies Joint Powers Insurance Authority	Chief Executive Officer	\$252,148	\$58,340
92.	Fire Battalion Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$251,435	\$109,687
93.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$251,118	\$104,298
94.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$250,363	\$102,069
95.	Environmental Services Manager	Central Marin Sanitation Agency	Environmental Services	\$249,877	\$30,756
96.	General Manager/Ceo	Monterey-Salinas Transit	Administration	\$249,239	\$42,425
97.	Fire Captain	Orange County Fire Authority	Operations Department	\$248,727	\$95,119
98.	Executive Director	Central Coast Water Authority	Administration	\$248,680	\$49,809

99.	Fire Division Chief	Orange County Fire Authority	/ Operations Department	\$248,450	\$125,165
100.	Chief Executive Officer	Special District Risk Management Authority (Sacramento)	Administration	\$248,117	\$75,872